09-21-2005

Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce R Patent and Trademark Office 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Melvin Simon Bruce D. Burrows Street Address: National City Center 115 West Washington Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No City: Indianapolis, IN 46204-3464 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [X] Other Surrender of Collateral and Transfer of Remaining Interest Execution Date(s): June 17, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No(s) B. Patent No(s) 10/10/964,952 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Title: Iron Type Golf Club Head with Spatially Laminated Weights Docket No. 1986-0004 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: David B. Quick Internal Address: Maginot, Moore & Beck, LLP [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower 8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014 111 Monument Circle Suite 3000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5115 account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David B. Quick September 16, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 31,993 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop <u>Assignment Recordation</u> Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/20/2005 ECOOPER 00000097 10964952

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

SURRENDER OF COLLATERAL and TRANSFER OF REMAINING INTEREST

This Agreement is made by Burrows Golf, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 28144 Harrison Parkway, Valencia, CA 91355, and Burrows Golf LLC, a California limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 28144 Harrison Parkway, Valencia, CA 91355, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor", and Melvin Simon, a resident of Indiana, hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party".

WHEREAS, Secured Party had taken a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2004 by and between Secured Party and Assignor), and such security interest was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 19, 2004 at Reel 014863, Frame 0273 (hereinafter referred to as the "Recorded Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor has voluntarily surrendered the Collateral pledged to Secured Party in the Recorded Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign all its remaining interest in the Collateral, wherever located, and Secured Party desires to receive such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Secured Party all right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral, together with all causes of action for past infringement.

Executed this 2 day of JUNE, 2005.

BURROWS GOLF, INC. 28144 Harrison Parkway Valencia, CA 91355

> PATENT REEL: 016995 FRAME: 0045

By: Swhen Sunners
Title: CF3

BURROWS GOLF, LLC 28144 Harrison Parkway Valencia, CA 91355

By: BURROWS GOLF, INC., its Manager

Name: Dituck Burnows
Title: C. Ed

2